
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch 599 & Under, Scratch

1 2170346 2,021 $450.00 Glendale, AZWe Be Rolling

2 2302460 1,905 $330.00 Mesa, AZMonsta Mode

$780.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch 600 - 699, Scratch

1 2273387 2,190 $840.00 Mesa, AZA Quiet Storm

2 2193429 2,178 $696.00 Avondale, AZWest USA 5

3 2117552 2,176 $552.00 Phoenix, AZBowldozers

4 2289797 2,143 $408.00 Prescott Valley, AZAll Mixed Up

5 2162313 2,120 $264.00 Sedona, AZFire & Ice

6 2291160 2,115 $120.00 Casa Grande, AZTOP SHELF

$2,880.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch 700 & Over, Scratch

1 2282207 2,593 $520.00 Tucson, AZFire Storm

2 2290604 2,368 $440.00 Waddell, AZPincredibles

3 2193430 2,327 $360.00 Avondale, AZWest USA 6

$1,320.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Team 599 & Under, Handicapped

1 2170346 2,901 $450.00 Glendale, AZWe Be Rolling

2 2302460 2,876 $330.00 Mesa, AZMonsta Mode

$780.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Team 600 - 699, Handicapped

1 2273387 2,926 $820.00 Mesa, AZA Quiet Storm

2 2117552 2,882 $680.00 Phoenix, AZBowldozers

3 2162313 2,863 $540.00 Sedona, AZFire & Ice

4 2078956 2,848 $400.00 Tucson, AZSpitfires

5 2191555 2,815 $260.00 Prescott Valley, AZSorry Bout Yer Luck

6 2289797 2,811 $120.00 Prescott Valley, AZAll Mixed Up

$2,820.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Arizona State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 72nd Annual Women's Champi

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Apr 21, 2025   11:03 AM Page 1 of 8



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Team 700 & Over, Handicapped

1 2282207 2,836 $520.00 Tucson, AZFire Storm

2 2246057 2,797 $440.00 Chandler, AZOTS

3 2193427 2,767 $360.00 Avondale, AZWest USA 3

$1,320.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$9,900.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Doubles 299 & Under, Handicapped

1 2302460 1,524 $320.00 Mesa, AZReynolds, Jazzmin A / Mosbarger, Kaitlyn

2 2297662 1,490 $245.00 Maricopa, AZEllis, Alexandria T / O'Banner, Crystal

3 2092168 1,431 $175.00 Glendale, AZHiner, Patricia L / Riordan, Laurie

4 2302462 1,429 $100.00 Casa Grande, AZKefalas, Amanda D / Bishop, Jennifer J

$840.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Doubles 300 - 349, Handicapped

1 2149223 1,503 $404.00 Sierra Vista, AZLodge, Catherine M / Thurman, Larissa

2 2087749 1,471 $369.00 Phoenix, AZDees, Lillian (Bea) B / Spangler, Mandy D

3 2191555 1,469 $335.00 Prescott Valley, AZCummins, Terri S / Rybkowski, Susan K

4 2249880 1,451 $301.00 Tucson, AZFelton, Sherry T / Baribeau, Linda M

5 2117552 1,408 $266.00 Phoenix, AZRiggs, Sandy K / Shockley, Mychelle M

6 2185670 1,405 $214.50 Phoenix, AZReeder, Jean / Pickard, Donna M

6 2233140 1,405 $214.50 Phoenix, AZBagley, Bernice / Fest, Patty

8 2092165 1,402 $163.00 Glendale, AZMoore, Mimi / Johnson, Linda L

9 2162259 1,399 $129.00 Yuma, AZMcClellan, Regina "Jill" / McClellan, Kourtney
L

10 2081196 1,395 $77.00 Mesa, AZFitzgerald, Lee / Marsh, Leslie B

10 2187629 1,395 $77.00 Mesa, AZJames, Heather R / Walters, Christine M

$2,550.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Doubles 350 & Over, Handicapped

1 2149222 1,491 $420.00 Sierra Vista, AZMerryfield, Maria Y / Merryfield, Jessica

2 2193430 1,429 $348.00 Avondale, AZOlson, Melanie M / Zemelka, Chelsea L

3 2135641 1,418 $276.00 Sun City, AZShivers, Jean F / Young, Kimberly A

4 2297107 1,413 $204.00 San Tan Valley, AZBerg, Ericka L / Borland, Amanda M

5 2150398 1,401 $132.00 Peoria, AZZarick, Shelley / Burns, Brenda M

6 2180503 1,395 $60.00 Chandler, AZRedlin, Marie / Lawrence, Takayo
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$1,440.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch 299 & Under, Scratch

1 2302460 1,041 $320.00 Mesa, AZReynolds, Jazzmin A / Mosbarger, Kaitlyn

2 2297662 1,032 $245.00 Maricopa, AZEllis, Alexandria T / O'Banner, Crystal

3 2209215 948 $175.00 Mesa, AZBrickey, Jana R / Tucker, Lynette K

4 2302462 941 $100.00 Casa Grande, AZKefalas, Amanda D / Bishop, Jennifer J

$840.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch 300 - 349, Scratch

1 2149223 1,199 $409.00 Sierra Vista, AZLodge, Catherine M / Thurman, Larissa

2 2249880 1,142 $374.00 Tucson, AZFelton, Sherry T / Baribeau, Linda M

3 2087749 1,123 $339.00 Phoenix, AZDees, Lillian (Bea) B / Spangler, Mandy D

4 2185670 1,096 $304.00 Phoenix, AZReeder, Jean / Pickard, Donna M

5 2092165 1,079 $269.00 Glendale, AZMoore, Mimi / Johnson, Linda L

6 2135642 1,077 $235.00 Sun City, AZTodd, Tanya M / Lange, Michelle A

7 2081196 1,069 $200.00 Mesa, AZFitzgerald, Lee / Marsh, Leslie B

8 2191555 1,060 $130.00 Prescott Valley, AZCummins, Terri S / Rybkowski, Susan K

8 2178988 1,060 $130.00 Flagstaff, AZMiller, Tracy / Parks, Freda A

8 2273387 1,060 $130.00 Mesa, AZBoothe, Erin L / Harris, Jennifer R

11 2187629 1,050 $60.00 Mesa, AZJames, Heather R / Walters, Christine M

$2,580.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch 350 & Over, Scratch

1 2150398 1,342 $420.00 Peoria, AZZarick, Shelley / Burns, Brenda M

2 2297107 1,276 $348.00 San Tan Valley, AZBerg, Ericka L / Borland, Amanda M

3 2290604 1,267 $276.00 Waddell, AZYoung, Virginia C / Acuff, Correen A

4 2193430 1,262 $204.00 Avondale, AZOlson, Melanie M / Zemelka, Chelsea L

5 2282207 1,250 $132.00 Tucson, AZWoods, Heidi J / Falk, Amanda M

6 2135641 1,211 $60.00 Sun City, AZShivers, Jean F / Young, Kimberly A

$1,440.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$9,690.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch 149 & Under, Scratch

1 2192958 494 $210.00 Prescott Valley, AZBoggs, Kathleen S

2 2078956 490 $188.00 Tucson, AZLee, Janet

Arizona State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 72nd Annual Women's Champi

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Apr 21, 2025   11:03 AM Page 3 of 8



3 2045730 486 $165.00 Page, AZGarrison, Shannon N

4 2191555 484 $142.00 Prescott Valley, AZCummins, Terri S

5 2302458 482 $120.00 Gilbert, AZLazaro, Ashley

6 2132611 469 $98.00 Avondale, AZCunningham, Vikki

7 2034501 468 $75.00 Peoria, AZSharane, Cindy S

8 2178960 466 $52.00 Laveen, AZNeuberger, Kim J

9 2302461 465 $30.00 Phoenix, AZMarkel, Tina

$1,080.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch 150 - 174, Scratch

1 2302462 664 $216.00 Casa Grande, AZLyme, Hannah L

2 2291160 644 $204.00 Casa Grande, AZWallis, Marissa A

3 2013303 585 $192.00 Yuma, AZRoss, Stephanie R

4 2087749 582 $180.00 Phoenix, AZLeuellen-Howle, Dawn L

5 2086429 580 $169.00 Sierra Vista, AZSindelar, Wendy L

6 2142221 573 $157.00 Yuma, AZAngulo, Debbie A

7 2271289 571 $145.00 Buckeye, AZJones, Angela D

8 2162313 566 $133.00 Sedona, AZMeidlinger, Marguerite

9 2248605 562 $122.00 Apache Junction, AZCurrie, Sandy L

10 2092066 552 $110.00 Gold Canyon, AZOblander, Jann C

11 2078956 551 $98.00 Tucson, AZAbella, Judith

12 2135642 550 $87.00 Sun City, AZTodd, Tanya M

13 2084475 548 $75.00 Casa Grande, AZPoteet, Louisa H

14 2193428 541 $57.00 Avondale, AZParedes, Marsha G

14 2193429 541 $57.00 Avondale, AZZimmer, Melloni

16 2149223 539 $40.00 Sierra Vista, AZLodge, Catherine M

17 2233140 538 $28.00 Phoenix, AZBagley, Bernice

$2,070.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch 175 & Over, Scratch

1 2297107 761 $198.00 San Tan Valley, AZBerg, Ericka L

2 2077448 712 $186.00 Sierra Vista, AZNosbusch, Jessica C

3 2150398 704 $174.00 Peoria, AZZarick, Shelley

4 2290604 690 $162.00 Waddell, AZAcuff, Correen A

5 2209215 681 $150.00 Mesa, AZFarrell, Kyndle R

6 2193427 676 $138.00 Avondale, AZSmith, Mary A

7 2150398 660 $126.00 Peoria, AZBurns, Brenda M

8 2135642 659 $114.00 Sun City, AZColwell, Bunnie M

9 2193427 656 $102.00 Avondale, AZHiggins, Jeanette

10 2135641 643 $78.00 Sun City, AZYoung, Kimberly A

11 2149223 638 $90.00 Sierra Vista, AZThurman, Larissa

12 2290604 637 $66.00 Waddell, AZHurley, Katherine V

13 2282207 631 $54.00 Tucson, AZFalk, Amanda M

14 2209215 621 $42.00 Mesa, AZMarschke, Rosine C
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15 2087749 618 $15.00 Phoenix, AZSpangler, Mandy D

15 2297276 618 $15.00 Scottsdale, AZSullivan, Christina L

$1,710.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Singles 149 & Under, Handicapped

1 2191555 737 $215.00 Prescott Valley, AZCummins, Terri S

2 2244952 735 $185.00 Tucson, AZCurcio, Courtney E

3 2192958 734 $162.00 Prescott Valley, AZBoggs, Kathleen S

4 2302458 733 $140.00 Gilbert, AZLazaro, Ashley

5 2078956 727 $118.00 Tucson, AZLee, Janet

6 2170346 724 $96.00 Glendale, AZLook, Kathy A

7 2092168 718 $74.00 Glendale, AZRiordan, Laurie

8 2132611 717 $50.00 Avondale, AZCunningham, Vikki

9 2045730 707 $25.00 Page, AZGarrison, Shannon N

$1,065.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Singles 150 - 174, Handicapped

1 2291160 816 $216.00 Casa Grande, AZWallis, Marissa A

2 2302462 815 $204.00 Casa Grande, AZLyme, Hannah L

3 2271289 762 $192.00 Buckeye, AZJones, Angela D

4 2142221 751 $180.00 Yuma, AZAngulo, Debbie A

5 2087749 746 $169.00 Phoenix, AZLeuellen-Howle, Dawn L

6 2013303 741 $157.00 Yuma, AZRoss, Stephanie R

7 2233140 740 $139.00 Phoenix, AZBagley, Bernice

7 2193428 740 $139.00 Avondale, AZParedes, Marsha G

9 2086429 733 $116.00 Sierra Vista, AZSindelar, Wendy L

9 2162313 733 $116.00 Sedona, AZMeidlinger, Marguerite

11 2264720 728 $98.00 Sun Lakes, AZRice, Carolyn L

12 2149223 725 $87.00 Sierra Vista, AZLodge, Catherine M

13 2092066 722 $75.00 Gold Canyon, AZOblander, Jann C

14 2132611 719 $57.00 Avondale, AZHamrick, Cindy J

14 2289797 719 $57.00 Prescott Valley, AZPiper-Sullivan, Amber

16 2156012 717 $40.00 Tucson, AZManasil, Kristina A

17 2051981 716 $14.00 Mesa, AZKnoblauch, Kandis M

17 2170346 716 $14.00 Glendale, AZPeterson, Kathy

$2,070.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Singles 175 & Over, Handicapped

1 2297107 831 $198.00 San Tan Valley, AZBerg, Ericka L

2 2193427 784 $186.00 Avondale, AZSmith, Mary A

3 2209215 764 $174.00 Mesa, AZFarrell, Kyndle R
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4 2087749 761 $150.00 Phoenix, AZSpangler, Mandy D

5 2149223 756 $162.00 Sierra Vista, AZThurman, Larissa

6 2297276 755 $132.00 Scottsdale, AZSullivan, Christina L

6 2193427 755 $132.00 Avondale, AZHiggins, Jeanette

8 2131469 749 $114.00 Tucson, AZVieta, Sarah E

9 2150398 747 $102.00 Peoria, AZZarick, Shelley

10 2135642 742 $90.00 Sun City, AZColwell, Bunnie M

11 2077448 730 $78.00 Sierra Vista, AZNosbusch, Jessica C

12 2248605 726 $66.00 Apache Junction, AZEngle, Bobbi L

13 2209215 720 $42.00 Mesa, AZMarschke, Rosine C

14 2246057 719 $30.00 Chandler, AZYork, Pamela J

15 2246057 704 $54.00 Chandler, AZVillanueva, Cheryl A

$1,710.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$9,705.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 149 & Under, Handicapped

1 2302460 2,215 $93.00 Mesa, AZReynolds, Jazzmin A

2 2092168 2,212 $80.00 Glendale, AZRiordan, Laurie

3 2192958 2,204 $66.00 Prescott Valley, AZBoggs, Kathleen S

4 2191555 2,194 $52.00 Prescott Valley, AZCummins, Terri S

5 2302458 2,183 $39.00 Gilbert, AZLazaro, Ashley

6 2297662 2,162 $25.00 Maricopa, AZEllis, Alexandria T

$355.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 150 - 174, Handicapped

1 2291160 2,243 $98.00 Casa Grande, AZWallis, Marissa A

2 2302462 2,213 $90.00 Casa Grande, AZLyme, Hannah L

3 2078956 2,167 $83.00 Tucson, AZScott, Diana L

4 2162313 2,160 $76.00 Sedona, AZMeidlinger, Marguerite

5 2149222 2,154 $65.00 Sierra Vista, AZMerryfield, Maria Y

5 2135641 2,154 $65.00 Sun City, AZWaldron, Kristen K

7 2193428 2,148 $54.00 Avondale, AZParedes, Marsha G

8 2233140 2,145 $43.50 Phoenix, AZBagley, Bernice

8 2132611 2,145 $43.50 Avondale, AZHamrick, Cindy J

10 2187629 2,140 $28.50 Mesa, AZKrpata, Lisa M

10 2264720 2,140 $28.50 Sun Lakes, AZRice, Carolyn L

$675.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 175 & Over, Handicapped
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1 2297107 2,265 $85.00 San Tan Valley, AZBerg, Ericka L

2 2282207 2,246 $78.00 Tucson, AZFalk, Amanda M

3 2282207 2,224 $72.00 Tucson, AZFarrell, Kyndle R

4 2087749 2,221 $65.00 Phoenix, AZSpangler, Mandy D

5 2193430 2,207 $58.00 Avondale, AZZemelka, Chelsea L

6 2246057 2,194 $52.00 Chandler, AZYork, Pamela J

7 2135641 2,181 $45.00 Sun City, AZYoung, Kimberly A

8 2149223 2,170 $38.00 Sierra Vista, AZThurman, Larissa

9 2131469 2,137 $32.00 Tucson, AZVieta, Sarah E

10 2193429 2,134 $25.00 Avondale, AZLaChance, Nicole A

$550.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$1,580.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 149 & Under, Scratch

1 2297662 1,499 $130.00 Maricopa, AZEllis, Alexandria T

2 2191555 1,435 $80.00 Prescott Valley, AZCummins, Terri S

$210.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 150 - 174, Scratch

1 2291160 1,727 $143.00 Casa Grande, AZWallis, Marissa A

2 2191555 1,662 $123.00 Prescott Valley, AZRybkowski, Susan K

3 2162313 1,659 $102.00 Sedona, AZMeidlinger, Marguerite

4 2248605 1,613 $81.00 Apache Junction, AZCurrie, Sandy L

5 2013303 1,605 $61.00 Yuma, AZRoss, Stephanie R

6 2193429 1,598 $40.00 Avondale, AZZimmer, Melloni

$550.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 175 & Over, Scratch

1 2297107 2,055 $185.00 San Tan Valley, AZBerg, Ericka L

2 2282207 2,054 $162.00 Tucson, AZFalk, Amanda M

3 2077448 2,024 $139.00 Sierra Vista, AZNosbusch, Jessica C

4 2150398 1,996 $116.00 Peoria, AZZarick, Shelley

5 2282207 1,975 $94.00 Tucson, AZFarrell, Kyndle R

6 2193430 1,949 $71.00 Avondale, AZZemelka, Chelsea L

7 2150398 1,900 $48.00 Peoria, AZBurns, Brenda M

8 2290604 1,889 $25.00 Waddell, AZAcuff, Correen A

$840.00Total prizes awarded in this division:
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$1,600.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$32,475.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:
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